TOWN OF ROCKLAND

1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road De Pere, WI 54115

Dennis Cashman Phone: 920-336-7814 Jann Charette, Clerk Phone: 920-336-2814 Fax: 920-336-5565

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING Monday, June 20, 2016, at 6:45 p.m. 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road Rockland Town Hall De Pere, WI

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Rockland Town Board will be attending a meeting with Allyson Watson, Brown County UW-Extension's Community, Natural Resources & Economic Development Educator on Monday, June 20, 2016, at 6:45 p.m. at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, Wisconsin. This meeting is to discuss the services Ms. Watson can provide and the planning and development needs that the Town may have in the future. Discussions regarding these subject matters will take place during this meeting.

This affidavit is attesting that notice was posted by the Town Clerk at the following designated locations on Friday, June 17, 2016:

Rockland Town Hall1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, WI 54115Town of Rockland website:www.townofrockland.org

Jann Charette Town Clerk

> **Please note** that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request these services, contact the Town Clerk at 920-336-2814.